PIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURES DDE AT POLICE STATION Sub-Division Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 64(6)2024 TBL-PS U/s 279/338/427 IPC.

Date & hours of occurrence: 24/06/2024 at around 12:35 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
24/06/2024 at 12:45 pm	Along NH 102 at Thoubal Athokpam Khunou near arong bride About 1.5 Kms South	24/06/2024	

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh. OC. Thoubal PS	Unknown driver of Mahindra XUV 300 B/Regn. No. MN01AS2195	driving thereby	SI Th. Malaya Singh will please investigate the case	
		Punishable		
O.E. overleaf		U/S 279/338/427 IPC		

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 24/06/2024

Thoubal Ponce Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur Signed: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC, TBL-PS

Date: 24/06/2024

Officer-in-unarge
Thoubal Police Station
Dist-Thoubal, Manipur



Today i.e. 24/06/2024 at 12:40 pm, received an information that on the same day at around 12:35 pm, one Mahindra XUV 300 B/Regn. No. MN01AS2195 driven by an unknown driver proceeding from Wangjing side towards Imphal side dashed on the back side of Hyundai i10 car B/Regn. No. AS01AZ9828 driven by an unknown driver coming from same direction due to rash or negligent driving on the part of the Mahindra XUV 300 along NH 102 at Thoubal Athokpam Khunou near Arong bridge. Due to forceful impact, the said i10 car crossed the road median and further dashed to another Nissan Terano B/Regn. No. WB06L6606 driven by an unknown driver which was coming from Imphal side towards Wangjing side. As a result on which unknown driver of the i10 car, the unknown driver of the Mahindra XUV and an occupant of the Nissan Terano car sustained injuries and evacuated to Hospital for giving medical treatment.

Hence, a Suo Moto case under FIR NO 64(6)2024 of TBL PS, U/S 279/338/427 IPC has been registered and investigated into.

Hence, a suo-moto case under FIR No. 64(6)2024 TBL-PS U/S 279/338/427/304-A IPC has been registered for investigation.

Inspt. Th. Phul chandra Singh Officer-in-charge

Thoubal Police Station

Officer-in-charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur